Introduction
This specification is applicable to chip type wire wound common mode chokes.
The wire wound features advance in lower DC resistance and higher current tolerance, and much
stable performance.
Features
* Operating temperature -55°C to +125°C
* Excellent solderability and resistance to soldering heat.
* Suitable for flow and reflow soldering.

50 125 330 0.35 10
50 125 330 0.35 10
50 125 330 0.35 10
50 125 300 0.40 10
50 125 300 0.40 10
50 125 280 0.45 10
50 125 280 0.45 10
50 125 250 0.60 10
50 125 230 0.65 10
1.  Impedance is measured in HP4287A at frequency of 100MHz.
2.  For 15
o
C rise.
PWC0805ST□□□□-L1 Series
Specification
PWC0805ST300S-L1 30
at 100MHz
1
Common Mode
Impedance  (W)Part Number
PWC0805ST121S-L1 120
PWC0805ST900S-L1 90
PWC0805ST670S-L1 67
PWC0805ST201S-L1 200
PWC0805ST181S-L1 180
PWC0805ST161S-L1 160
PWC0805ST301S-L1 300
PWC0805ST261S-L1 260
PWC0805ST221S-L1 220
PWC0805ST361S-L1 360
PWC0805ST671S-L1 670
PWC0805ST501S-L1 500
PWC0805ST371S-L1 370
 3
RELIABILITY TEST
Common Mode Measuring Equipment : HP-4287A or Within ± 25%
Impedance (Zc) equivalent.

(1)
(4)
(2)
(3)
No polarity
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
 6
PACKING INFORMATION
Packing  Quantity
Type
PWC0805
Dimensions  (unit : mm)
Insert
Pitch
A B F K T
PWC0805 1.50 2.35 4.00 1.45 0.28 8.00
Recommended PCB Pattern (unit : mm)
Pcs / Reel
2,000
Type